infrastructure between the customer residences and the lift station; 

(c) all piping and fixtures internal to each individual customer's structure; and 

(d) any cash or cash equivalents. 

1.3 Consideration 

(a) The total purchase price ("Purchase Price") for the Assets will consist of the sum of: (i) Fifty 
Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000.00) for the portion of the Purchase Price attributable to the 

Assets; and (ii) an additional amount to be agreed-upon between Seller and Buyer based upon 
Buyer's review of capital expenditures from February 1, 2021 through three days prior to 

closing, and other factors.